Fifth Third Bank as successor by 
merger to Fifth Third Mortgage 
Company by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated October 21, 2014 
and recorded October 29, 2014 by 
Document Number: 5220853, , on 
which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
Eighty-Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy-Eight and 09/100 
($84,878.09) including interest at the 
rate of 5.50000% per annum. Said 
premises are situated in the Township 
of BATH, Clinton County, Michigan, 
and are described as: That part of 
East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of 

Section 19, Town 5 North, Range 1 
West, Bath Township, Clinton

[...]

and wife, to PNC Mortgage, a divi-
sion of PNC Bank, National 
Association, Mortgagee, dated 
September 25, 2014 and recorded 
October 27, 2014 in Instrument 
Number 5220735 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of One Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-
Two and 33/100 Dollars 
($122,322.33). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of